PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John J. Niedospial Jr.	07/26/1996

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bracco Diagnostics Inc.	
Street Address:	107 College Road East	
City:	Princeton	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08540	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D385030

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)514-2446

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609-514-2454

Email: bru-ipd@bru.bracco.com

Correspondent Name: M. Caragh Noone
Address Line 1: 107 College Road East

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RD5 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

M. Caragh Noone

Total Attachments: 2

source=XcutedAssign_invntrs-BDI_RD-5#page1.tif source=XcutedAssign_invntrs-BDI_RD-5#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024953 FRAME: 0386

CH \$40.00

SOLE ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, I, John J. Niedospial Jr. residing at 22 Yearling Way, Burlington, NJ 08016, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Bracco Diagnostics Inc., a Corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 107 College Road East, Princeton, NJ 08540, and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries in and to all of our inventions and any and all improvements thereof disclosed in an application for United States Design Patent entitled FLEXIBLE MEDICAL FLUID CONTAINER OR SIMILAR ARTICLE which

[X] is being executed on even date herewith.

was filed on

and the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States patent application and any divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application and any patent applications claiming subject matter common thereto or corresponding thereto filed in the United States and/or foreign countries including all rights to claim priority and in and to any and all Design Patent which may be granted on said applications in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions of such Design Patent.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, and I authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Design Patent, when granted, to said Bracco Diagnostics Inc., as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said Bracco Diagnostics Inc., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that we will communicate to said Bracco Diagnostics Inc., or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all patent applications with respect thereto, including divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all assignment papers to cause any and all of said Design Patent to be issued to said Bracco Diagnostics Inc., make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Bracco Diagnostics Inc.,

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No. BDI-1D

its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date indicated below:

Date

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 09/08/2010